Distinguished Service to Michigan Agriculture

Purpose of the Award:

To honor, in person at the annual meeting of the Michigan Farm Bureau, an individual who has given outstanding leadership and service to Michigan agriculture to the farm people of this state.

Eligibility:

Person in Michigan whose service to agriculture has been of statewide or industry importance are eligible to receive the award. Employees and directors of the Michigan Farm Bureau and its affiliate companies are not eligible.

Nominations:

Nominations for the award must be submitted in time for delivery to the Michigan Farm Bureau, P.O. Box 30960 Lansing, MI 48909, no later than July 1, 2024 or emailed to <u>dsaaward@michfb.com</u>

Determination of the Award:

Nominations will be considered and acted upon by a committee of judges representing the Michigan Farm Bureau.

Questions on the Distinguished Service to Michigan Agriculture Award should be directed to Lindsay Ball (517) 323-6744 or Lball@michfb.com

Distinguished Service to Michigan Agriculture

Entry Deadline

Forms must be received by the state Farm Bureau office no later than **July 1, 2024.** Announcement of the winner will be made at the 105th State Annual Meeting

Name of Nominee: ______

Number of years Nominee has served agriculture: ______

Following is an accounting of outstanding services performed by our nominee, advancing the well-being of farm people (additional material is welcome):

(Nominating Organization)

Date:_____ By: _____